
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492500821
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Low value asset PR for D-ST (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172501334

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 7000000052 COMBINATION SPANNER SET OF 16PCS ;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:205S16M;SIZES: 6, 7, 8,
9, 10, 11, 12,13, 14, 17, 19, 22, 24, 27, 30,32 MM

         4 EA

2 7000000052 "DOUBLE ENDED RING SPANNER SET OF 12PCS;
ELORA/GERMANY;PART NO:110S 12M; SIZES:6×7,
8×9, 10×11, 12×13,14×15, 16×17, 18×19,20×22,21×2
3, 24×27, 25×28, 30×32 MM"

         4 EA

3 7000000052 "DOUBLE ENDED OPEN SPANNER SET OF 10PCS;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:100S101M;SIZES:  6×7,
8×9, 10×11, 12×13,14×15, 16×17, 18×19, 20×22,2
4×27, 30×32 MM"

         4 EA

4 7000000052 BALL PEIN HAMMER, 1/2" LB; 295MM LENGTH ;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:1670-1.

         4 EA

5 7000000052 "CIRCLIP PILER SET OF 4PCS;
ELORA/GERMANY;PART NO:MS-25;CIRCLIP PLIER
FOR INTERNAL RETAINING RING, STRAIGHT JAWS
383-J2CIRCLIP PLIER
 FOR INTERNAL RETAINING RING, JAWS BENT AT
90° 383-J21CIRCLIP PLIER FOR EXTERNAL
RETAINING RING, STRAIGHT JAWS 384-A2CIRCLIP
PLIER F
OR EXTERNAL RETAINING RING, JAWS BENT AT 90°

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492500821
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Low value asset PR for D-ST (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172501334

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

384-A21"

6 7000000052 "6PCS SET  PARALLEL PIN PUNCH;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:271KS; SIZES:271-150 X
2 MM271-150 X 3 MM271-150 X 4 MM271-150 X 5
MM271-150 X
 6 MM271-150 X 8 MM"

         4 EA

7 7000000052 "6PCS SET OF CHISEL & PUNCH SET;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:266KS;1 PIECE
EACH:262-125 FLAT CHISEL, OCTAGONAL262-150
FLAT CHISEL, OCTAGO
NAL263-125 CROSS-CUT CHISEL,
OCTAGONAL264-120 X 10 X 4 MM, DRIFT
PUNCH264-120 X 12 X 4 MM, DRIFT PUNCH265-120 X
10 MM, CENTRE PUNCH"

         4 EA

8 7000000052 "METRIC FEELER GAUGE 20 LEAVES;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:188-20M; SIZES:0.05,
0.10, 0.15, 0.20,0.25, 0.30, 0.35, 0.40,0.45, 0.50, 0.55
, 0.60,0.65, 0.70, 0.75, 0.80,0.85, 0.90, 0.95, 1.0MM"

         4 EA

9 7000000052 "7PCS SET OF SCREWDRIVERS ;ELORA/GERMANY;
PART NO:583 S7-K-2;SCREWDRIVER FOR PLAIN
SLOTTED SCREWS 545-IS 75, 100, 125,
150SCREWDRIVE

         4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492500821
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Low value asset PR for D-ST (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172501334

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

R FOR CROSS SLOTTED SCREWS 547-PH 1, PH
2VOLTAGE TESTER 561"

10 7000000052 "METRIC ALEN KEY SET EXTRA LONG SET OF 9PCS
;ELORA/GERMANY;PARTNO:159S-9L; SIZES:1,5, 2,
2,5, 3, 4, 5, 6,8, 10 MM"

         4 EA

11 7000000052 "IMPERIAL ALLEN KEY SET EXTRA LONG  SET OF
9PCS, , ELORA/GERMANY; PARTNO:159S-9LA;
SIZES:1/16, 5/64, 3/32, 1/8,5/32, 3/16, 1/4, 5/16
, 3/8 A"

         4 EA

12 7000000052 PACKING TOOLS; AA400 GLAND PACKING
EXTRACTOR-FIXED TIP, USA, PARTNO:A400.

         4 EA

13 7000000052 TOOL TROLLEY; 7 DRAWER TOOL TROLLEY WITH
CENTRAL LOCKING DIMENSIONS LXWXH (MM):
756X460X975 (WITH WHEELS); ELORA; PART
NO:CD-3307R.

         4 EA

14 7000000052 ADJUSTABLE SPANNER 3PCS; SIZES 12";
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:61MB S3.

         4 EA

15 7000000052 COMBINATION SPANNER WITH JOINT RING SET OF
12PCS; ELORA/GERMANY; PARTNO:204RS 12M;
SIZES:8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 1
9 MM

         4 EA

16 7000000052 GRIP PLIER; SPAN WIDTH 50MM ; TOTAL LENGTH          4 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492500821
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Low value asset PR for D-ST (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172501334

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

250MM; ELORA/GERMANY; PARTNO:500-250.

17 7000000052 COMBINATION PLIER; 205MM TOTAL LENGTH ;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:495BI-205.

         4 EA

18 7000000052 FLAT NOSE PLIER ; 200MM TOTAL LENGTH ;
ELORA/GERMANY; PART NO:470BI-200

         4 EA

19 7000000052 HEAVY DUTY PIPE WRENCH 8"; REED/USA; PART
NO:RW8

         4 EA

20 7000000052 "1/2"" SOCKET SET OF 25PCS,
ELORA/GERMANY;PART NO:770-OKLMU;SLIDING
T-BAR 770-L3,EXTENSION BAR 125 MM
770-L5,EXTENSION BAR 250 MM 77
0-L6,UNIVERSAL JOINT 770-L7,REVERSIBLE
RATCHET 770-L1D,BI-HEXAGON SOCKETS,770-LM
10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16,17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22,
23, 24,25, 26, 27, 30, 32 MM"

         4 EA

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Low value asset PR for D-ST (Supply hand tools for D-ST Maintenance).

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492500821
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Low value asset PR for D-ST (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172501334

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492500821
DATE : 08.12.2025

REQ TITLE : Low value asset PR for D-ST (

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.12.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172501334

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


